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OREGON ASH PROGENY TESTING STEERING COMMITTEE
Participants and subcommittees

Subcommittees

Funding

Measurements
Committee membership
Plantation maintenance

Progeny test design
Propagation

Seed collections
Web site

Committee Representative Areas of Expertise Subcommittee

Gary A. Chastagner e Plant Pathology e Progeny test design
Professor of Plant Pathology
Washington State University
Research and Extension Center
2606 West Pioneer

Puyallup, WA 98371

Office: 253-445-4528

Cell: 253-882-6856
chastag@wsu.edu

Alex Chmielewski
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Alex Chmielewski@fws.gov

Seed collections

Dan Cress e Tree breeding and testing | e Progeny test design
Regenetics Forest Genetics Consulting e Seedorchard management

8024 23rd Ave NW e Quantitative Geneticist
Seattle, WA 98117

Phone: 206-310-8963
regenetics@comcast.net

Jeff DeBell e Tree breeding and testing | e Progeny test design
Washington State Dept. of Natural e Seedorchard management | e Propagation
Resources

P.O. Box 47017

Olympia, WA 98504-7017
Phone: 360-407-7578
jeff.debell@dnr.wa.gov
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Areas of Expertise

Subcommittee

Florian Deisenhofer

Washington State Dept. of Natural
Resources

Olympia, WA

Phone: 360-628-7101
Florian.deisenhofer@dnr.wa.gov

e Silviculture

e Plantation maintenance

Meredith Desliu

Silviculture Forester

Bureau of Land Management
Myrtlewood Field Office

1300 Airport Ln, North Bend, OR 97459
Phone: 541-751-4346
mdesliu@blm.gov

Robert Emanuel

Natural Systems Project Manager
Clean Water Services

Natural Systems Enhancement and
Stewardship Department

2550 SW Hillsboro Hwy

Hillsboro OR 97123

Phone: 503-681-3652
EmanuelR@CleanWaterServices.org

Melissa Joy Fischer

USDA Forest Service

State, Private, and Tribal Forestry
Forest Health Protection, Westside
Service Center

Mount Hood National Forest
Headquarters

16400 Champion Way

Sandy, OR 97055

Phone: 971-442-0870
Melissa.Fischer@usda.gov

e Entomology

e Measurements
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Areas of Expertise

Subcommittee

Jill Hamilton

Director, Schatz Center in Tree
Molecular Genetics

Department of Ecosystem Science
and Management

Pennsylvania State University
University Park, PA, 16802

Phone:

jvh6349@psu.edu

e Forest tree genomics

e Progeny test design

Rob Hamrick

Integrated Pest Mgmt Program Manager
Capital Asset Management Department
Metro

600 NE Grand Ave.

Portland, OR 97232-2736

Phone: 503-807-2476
Rob.Hamrick@oregonmetro.gov

e Nursery propagation

e Progeny test design
e Propagation

Scott Harris

Program Director, Conservation
Research Program

Institute for Applied Ecology
4950 SW Hout St.

Corvallis, OR 97333

Phone: 541-753-3099 ext. 719
scottharris@appliedeco.org

e Stream and forest
restoration

e Wildlife research

e Ecological monitoring

e Community-based
conservation

e Measurements

Glenn Howe

PNWTIRC Director

Dept of Forest Ecosystems and Society
Oregon State University

321 Richardson Hall

Corvallis, OR 97331-5752

Phone: 541-737-9001
glenn.howe@oregonstate.edu

e Tree breeding and testing
e Seedling production
e Forest tree genomics

Funding

Measurements

Committee membership
Plantation maintenance
Progeny test design (leader)
Propagation (leader)

Seed collections

Web site

Joey Hulbert

Puyallup Research and Extension Center
Washington State University

Phone: 541-908-5129

hulbe @wsu.edu

e Plant pathology
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Glenn Johnson

Riparian Stewardship Program Manager
Pierce Conservation District

PO Box 1057

308 West Stewart Ave

Puyallup, WA 98371

Cell: 253-325-8914

Office: 253-845-9770
Glenn)@piercecd.org

o Wildlife biology
e Riparian restoration
e EAB response planning

Tom Kaye

Executive Director

Institute for Applied Ecology
4950 SW Hout St.

Corvallis, OR 97333

Phone: 541-753-3099 ext. 777
tom@appliedeco.org

e Oregon ash ecology

e Habitat restoration and
conservation

e Conservation planning

e Tree common garden
studies

Don Kaczmarek

Geneticist

Oregon Dept of Forestry
Phone: 503-390-8480 ext-221
Don.Kaczmarek@oregon.gov

e Tree improvement
e Seed orchards

e Plantation maintenance
e Progeny test design

Kammy Kern-Korot

Senior Conservationist

West Multnomah Soil Water and
Conservation District

3236 S Kelly Ave, Suite 200
Portland, OR 97239

Office: 503-238-4775 x 108

Cell: 971-265-9870
Kammy@wmswecd.org

e EAB surveying and
monitoring
e Site management

Mariel King

Biological Science Technician
USDA Forest Service
Umpgua National Forest
34963 Shoreview Drive
Cottage Grove, OR 97424
Phone: 541-767-5728
mariel.king@usda.gov

e Propagation
e Seed collections
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Barbara Knapp

Landscape Designer

WA Dept of Transportation, SW Region
Phone: 541-543-8044
knappb@wsdot.wa.gov

e Conservation biology

e Landscape architecture
e Tree planting

e Weed control

Plantation maintenance
Progeny test design

Jennifer Koch

USDA Forest Service
Northern Research Station
359 Main Rd, Delaware, OH
Phone: 740-368-0188
jennifer.koch@usda.gov

e EAB resistance
phenotyping

e Breeding for EAB-
resistance

Measurements (leader)
Progeny test design
Propagation

Funding (co-leader)

Scott Kolpak

Region R5 Geneticist
USDA Forest Service
Phone:
scott.kolpak@usda.gov

e Tree breeding and testing

Randy Lawrence

Water Resources Project Manager
Clean Water Services

Natural Systems Enhancement and
Stewardship Department

2550 SW Hillsboro Hwy

Hillsboro OR 97123
lawrencer@cleanwaterservices.org

Sara Lipow e Tree breeding and testing | ® Plantation maintenance
Roseburg Resources e Seedorchard management | ¢ Progeny test design
34937 Tennessee Rd.

Lebanon, OR 97355

Phone: 541-760-5778

saral@rfpco.com

Anna Magnuson e Tree field trials/field e Funding

Greenbelt Land Trust studies o Website

101 SW Western Blvd
Corvallis, OR 97330

Phone: 503-475-7852
anna@greenbeltlandtrust.org

e Conservation and land use
e Project management
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J. Brance Morefield

Botanist/Invasive Plant Coordinator
Columbia River Gorge Natl Scenic Area
902 Wasco Ave, Suite 200

Hood River, OR 97031

Phone: 541-399-2078
joseph.morefield@usda.gov

e Botanist
e Forest Inventory
e Steward of OR ash

e Progeny test design

Todd Murray

Director Puyallup Research and
Extension Center

Washington State University
Office: 253-445-4517

Mobile: 360-303-2223
tmurray@wsu.edu

e Pest Management

Bella Padgett

Habitat Restoration Specialist
Friends of the Tualatin River NWRC
19255 SW Pacific Hwy.

Sherwood, OR 97140

Phone: 503-320-5680

isabella padgett@fws.gov

e Habitat restoration

e Plantation maintenance

Don Pigot
ypprop@shaw.ca

e Propagation
e Seed collections

Beth Roskilly

USDA Forest Service

Pacific Northwest Research Station
Forestry Sciences Laboratory

3200 Jefferson Way

Corvallis, OR 97331

Phone: 541-750-7294
beth.roskilly@usda.gov

e Genecology
e Quantitative genetics
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David Shaw

Dept of Forest Engineering, Resources,
and Management

College of Forestry

Oregon State University

218 Richardson Hall

Corvallis, OR 97331

Phone: 541-737-2845
Dave.shaw@oregonstate.edu

e Forest health
e Forestry extension

Gancho Slavov e Tree breeding and testing Funding

Germinal Chair in Crop Genomics e Forest tree genomics Progeny test design
Institute of Biological, Environmental

and Rural Sciences (IBERS)

Aberystwyth University, SY23 3EE, UK

Phone: 07833 543 870

gas38@aber.ac.uk

Robert Slesak e Silviculture Progeny test design

USDA Forest Service

Pacific Northwest Research Station
Olympia, WA

Phone: 360-753-7717
Robert.Slesak@usda.gov

e Forest soils
e Ecohydrology

Richard Sniezko

USDA Forest Service
34963 Shoreview Drive
Cottage Grove, OR 97424
Office: 541-767-5716

Cell: 541-954-6793
richard.sniezko@usda.gov

e Tree breeding and testing
e Pest resistance

Funding (co-leader)
Measurements

Committee membership
Plantation maintenance
Progeny test design
Propagation

Seed collections (co-leader)
Web site

Andrew Spencer
Bureau of Land Management
agspencer@blm.gov

e Silviculture
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S. Sky Stephens

National Entomologist

US Forest Service Forest Health
Protection

State, Private, and Tribal Forestry
201 14th St. SW

Washington, DC 20250

p: 202-527-4914
stephanie.s.stephens@usda.gov

e Forest entomology

Beth Willhite

Entomologist

USDA Forest Service

State, Private, and Tribal Forestry
Forest Health Protection, Westside
Service Center

Mount Hood Natl Forest Headquarters
16400 Champion Way, Sandy, OR 97055
Cell: 503-310-4237

Elizabeth.Willhite @usda.gov

e Measurements

Wyatt Williams

Invasive Species Specialist
Forest Health Unit

Oregon Department of Forestry
2600 State St. Bldg D

Salem, OR 97310-0340

Cell: 503-798-5436
wyatt.williams@oregon.gov

e Measurements
e Seed collections (co-leader)

Alvin Yanchuk

Manager, Forest Genetics Section
British Columbia Ministry of Forests
P.O. Box 9519 Stn. Prov. Govt.
Victoria BC, V8W 9C2

Canada

Alvin.Yanchuk@gov.bc.ca

e Tree breeding and testing

e Progeny test design



mailto:stephanie.s.stephens@usda.gov
mailto:Elizabeth.Willhite@usda.gov
mailto:wyatt.williams@oregon.gov
mailto:Alvin.Yanchuk@gov.bc.ca

